1-22-09 (PE 40)		Docket No.: LVGI.0051P	D/#
	28-2008		IT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04 JAN 2 2 2008			d Trademark Office
Tab settings + + 103	3477937	ed documents or the new add	ress(es) below
To the Director of the United States Patent and	2 Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):         Sam Johnson       Chad A. Ryan         Herbert W. Stokes, Jr.       Bradley G. Ward         Robert W. Smalley, Jr.       Simon Sirin         Danny Patrick Daley       Antiper Content of the second		gas Gaming, Inc.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		<u></u>	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 01/18/08 and 12/19/07	Street Address:	4000 W. Ali Baba Lane, Suit	te D
🛛 Assignment 🛛 Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Las Vega	S	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Nevada		,
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A	. 7	ZIP: 89118
Èxecutive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other   4. Application or patent numbers(s):		address(es) attached? □ Y t is being filed together with a	
11/897,533 Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes 【	X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number involved:	of applications and patents 1	
Name: R. Scott Weide	7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00	
Internal Address: Weide & Miller, Ltd.	Authorized	to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 7251 West Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530	Authorized Enclosed	to be charged to deposit acco	
City: Las Vegas	8. Payment Infor	mation:	
State: Nevada ZIP: 89120	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (702) 382-4804	- 01.	/25/2008 DBYRNE 00000046 11897 Expiration Date FC:8021	
Fax Number: (702) 382-4805		unt Number 502200	40.00 OP
Email Address: SWeide@WeideMiller.com	_ Authorized U		
9. Signature:	ſ	Janvary 18 Date	1,2008
R. Scott Weide (Reg. No. 37,755)		Total number of pages includi	ng cover
Name of Person Signing		sheet, attachments, and docu	× x i
Documents to be recorded (including cover Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Direc			

REEL: 020429 FRAME: 0676

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Sam Johnson, a United States citizen, residing at 11272 Golden Chestnut Place, Las Vegas, NV 89135, Herbert W. Stokes, Jr., a United States citizen, residing at 475 Copper Vista Court, Reno, NV 89506, Robert W. Smalley, Jr., a United States citizen, residing at 2021 Sunland Avenue, Las Vegas, NV 89106, Simon Sirin, a United States citizen, residing at 1855 Quintearo Street, Las Vegas, NV 89115, Danny Patrick Daley, a United States citizen, residing at 7500 Cobb Circle, #A, Reno, NV 89506, Chad A. Ryan, a United States citizen, residing at 911 Sir Winston Street, Henderson, NV 89052, and Bradley G. Ward, a United States citizen, residing at 2064 Hidden Hollow Lane, Henderson, NV 89012 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PARAGAME ACTIVITY AT ELECTRONIC GAMING MACHINE for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, on August 30, 2007, Application Serial No. 11/897,533;

AND WHEREAS, Las Vegas Gaming, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Nevada Corporation, with its principal place of business at 4000 W. Ali Baba Lane, Suite D, Las Vegas, NV 89118, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, is successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 5

•

name is subscribed to the with capacity, and that by his signal executed the instrument. WITNESS mychand an	ature on the instrument the person, or th	$\frac{50hn50n}{fsatisfactory evidence}$ personally appeared f satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose ne that he executed the same in his authorized e entity upon behalf of which the person acted, becca Rabertaaa
[SEAL] Notal	Pointment No. 89-2872-1 Signature	becch Noveren -
[SEAL] Notal Apr My A	pointment No. 89-2872-1 Signature ppt. Expires May 17, 2010	
[SEAL] Notal Apr My A	Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature	l this day of, 2007.
IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and sea	
[SEAL] Notal Apr My A	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and sea Herbert W	l this day of, 2007.
IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and sea Herbert W 7 5 ss.	l this day of, 2007.
IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and sea Herbert W	l this day of, 2007.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

executed the instrument.

Signature

Page 2 of 5

i i

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

		Sam Johnson
STATE OF	7	
	5 ss.	
COUNTY OF	8	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Signature

IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I hereunto set n	ny hand and seal this day of, 2007.
		Herbert W. Stokes, Jr.
STATE OF	7	
	5 ss.	
COUNTY OF	8	

On <u>12/14/07</u>, before me, <u>Hebbert W. Stokes</u> Spersonally appeared Herbert W. Stokes, Jf. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

aberca Lobertson

[SEAL]

Signature



Page 2 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 19th day of DGL, 2007.
TT T
STATE OF Nevada 7 Robert W. Smalley, Jr.
COUNTY OF CLAVK 5 ss.
On $13/14/07$ , before me, <u>KOBENT W</u> , <u>Smalley</u> , <u>Jr</u> personally appeared Robert W. Smalley, Jr. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
[SEAL] REBECCA ROBERTSON Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 89-2872-1 My Appt. Expires May 17, 2010 Kubecca Kobertiton Signature
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>H</u> day of <u>Dec.</u> , 2007.
STATE OF Nevada 7 Simon Sirin
COUNTY OF CLARK 8
On <u>12/19/67</u> , before me, <u>and Simon Sivin</u> personally appeared Simon Sirin personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
[SEAL] Keliecea Kolierbeen



Signature

Page 3 of 5

Application No.: 11/897,533 Filing Date: August 30, 2007

IN TESTIMONY WI	HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand at	nd seal this day of 3007
		In Patrick Daley
STATE OF	7	0
whose name is subscribed to	ally known to me (or proved to me o the within instrument, and acknowle	<u>n <i>Patrick Dal EY</i></u> personally appeared on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person edged to me that he executed the same in his authorized , or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
Appo	ECCA DODDENING K	Lelecca Robertson
IN TESTIMONY WI	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand ar	nd seal this day of, 2007.
	Chac	d A. Ryan
STATE OF	7 5 ss.	
COUNTY OF	8	
name is subscribed to the w	ithin instrument, and acknowledgen nature on the instrument the person,	personally appeared basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose ed to me that he executed the same in his authorized , or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
A	EBECCA ROBERTSON tary Public, State of Nevada ppointment No. 89-2872-1 Appt. Expires May 17, 2010	elecca Lobertson

t a

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he	eunto set my hand and seal this _	day of	, 2007.
----------------------------	-----------------------------------	--------	---------

		Danny Patrick Daley
STATE OF	7	
	5 ss.	
COUNTY OF	8	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I hereunto se	t my hand and spal this $\frac{19^{7H}}{1000}$ day of $\frac{DEC}{10000}$ , 2007.
		(ed A //
STATE OF NEVada	7	Chad A. Ryan
COUNTY OF CLARK	5 ss. 8	

On 12/14/07, before me, 14/14/14 personally appeared Chad A. Ryan personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



ebecca Kobert Signature

Page 4 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\frac{10^{-10}}{10^{-10}}$  day of  $\frac{10 \text{ kC}}{10^{-10}}$ , 2007. Bradley G. Ward

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CLARK

On 12/19/07, before me, Bradley G. Ward personally appeared Bradley G. Ward personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Kebecca Kobertson

Signature

[SEAL]



Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 020429 FRAME: 0683

**RECORDED: 01/22/2008**